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Cemetery Fees 2025/2026 
 

Cemetery interments include the purchase of the burial rights of a grave or niche (unless previously reserved) PLUS 
interment fee. For a child up to 10 years of age, a 50% reduction in burial site/niche, interment and exhumation fees 
will be applied (excludes Children’s Memorial Garden).  All Council fees are available online at 
www.frasercoast.qld.gov.au.  
 

All burial services are to commence between 10.00am and 2.30pm Monday to Friday (standard operating hours).  
All ashes interments are to commence between the hours of 9.00am and 3.00pm Monday to Friday.  Saturday 
burials/interments can be arranged to commence between 10.00am and 12.00pm, additional fee applies for 
Saturday interments. An additional hourly fee applies for services that commence or finish outside of standard 
operating hours. There are no interments on Sundays or Public Holidays. 
 

(*) denotes items which attract GST 
 

The cost for supply of niche plaques are - price on application (POA) – please contact us for further information.  All 
niche plaques must be installed by Cemeteries staff or an accredited monumental mason. 
 

POLSON, MARYBOROUGH, HOWARD, TIARO, MUNNA CREEK, NIKENBAH* (*Natural Burials Area) & DEBORAH 
CEMETERIES  
*: For Nikenbah Natural Cemetery – single interment only with interment of ashes at the discretion of Council 
Note:  For Nikenbah monumental section, only ashes and special circumstances apply. 
Note: For Deborah Cemetery, special circumstances apply. 
Grave Burial Rights Purchase / Reservation Fees – All Cemeteries $1500.00 

Grave Burial Rights Purchase / Reservation Fees – Nikenbah Natural Cemetery (single interment only) $1500.00 

Restricted Use/ashes only grave (conditions apply) – Not Nikenbah, Deborah or Munna Creek 
cemeteries 

$  800.00 

 

Interment Fees (no Sunday interments) – All Cemeteries - Reservation fee not included 

First Burial $2970.00* 

Subsequent Burial or Re-Open (not applicable for Nikenbah Natural Cemetery) $1320.00* 

Additional fee for opening concrete or similar material constructed over graves or removal of plaque 
     (if carried out by Council staff) 

$  570.00* 

Note: For Nikenbah Natural Cemetery the cost of a standard sized plaque is included in the cost of the burial 
 

Niche Burial Rights Purchase / Reservation Fees – All Cemeteries (interment of ashes and plaque fees not included. All 

niche plaques must be supplied by Council) 
Columbarium wall $  620.00 

Garden – up to 2 interments $  935.00 

Site on Memorial Pole $  335.00 

Children’s Memorial Garden – for ashes only (Maryborough)  $  280.00 

 

Pond of Reflection Ashes Garden Maryborough 

Single rock $1420.00 

Double rock $1605.00 

Triple rock $1795.00 

Quad rock $1985.00 
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Pond of Reflection Ashes Garden Maryborough (contd) 

Site on memorial pole including optional scattering of ashes in pond (not including plaque or plaque 

installation) 
$  335.00 

Scattering of Ashes in Pond of Reflection $  175.00* 

Log Sign – double niche $1320.00 

  
  

ALL FRASER COAST CEMETERIES 
 

Interment Fees – Graves/Niches/Vaults - Reservation and plaque fees not included.  All niche plaques must be supplied by 

Council 
Interment Fee – Ashes into a grave/niche/rock – Monday to Friday between 9.00am and 3.00pm $  385.00* 

Interment Fee – Ashes/coffin/casket into a pre-constructed vault $  385.00* 

Multiple Ashes interment – ashes interred in same niche at same time $  385.00* 

Interment Fee – Ashes into a grave/niche/rock - Saturday between 10.00am and 12.00pm $  740.00* 

Interment Fee – Ashes/coffin/casket into a vault - Saturday between 10.00am and 12.00pm  $  740.00* 

 

Supply of Niche Plaques – All Niches/Memorial Poles (Purchase of Burial Rights and Interment of Ashes fees not included) 

Supply of Niche Plaques – All niches/memorial poles including columbarium wall/garden/rocks POA* 

Supply and install a refurbished niche plaque POA* 
*All niche plaques must be supplied by Council  
 

Supply of Granite Block and Niche Plaque – Children’s Memorial Garden – for ashes only (Maryborough) 

includes pink, black, grey or blue granite block & niche plaque (interment of ashes not included) 
Note: Variations to colour of granite block can be arranged at cost. 

POA* 

*All niche plaques must be supplied by Council 
 

Erection of Monuments/Installation of Plaques on Graves 

Application to erect monument or install plaque on a grave (plaque not included)  $ 160.00 
 

Miscellaneous 

Exhumation $6570.00* 

Burials on a Saturday between 10.00am and 12.00pm – additional fee $2740.00* 

Burials where services do not commence between 10.00am and 2.30pm weekdays – per hour $  175.00* 

Larger than standard grave – additional cost (standard grave 2200mm x 720mm x 2000mm) $  175.00* 

Transfer of burial rights of a grave or niche (per grave/niche)   $  160.00 

Relocation/removal of ashes and/or plaque (per grave/niche) $  175.00* 

Ashes container (only required if ashes are supplied in a container which does not fit into niche provided) $    25.00* 

Relocation of reserved grave or niche (per grave/niche) – difference of site costs plus relocation fee Site Costs + 
$155.00 

Installation of niche plaque (memorial only without ashes interment) (plaque not included) $  175.00* 

Installation of privately supplied lawn/beam/monumental plaque by Council staff $  175.00* 

Memorial service not held at time of burial/ashes interment – standard operating hours $  385.00* 

Memorial service not held at time of burial/ashes interment – outside standard operating hours $  740.00* 

 
Surrender of Reserved Grave Site/Niche 
Surrender of grave site reserved prior to 1 January 2002 Council purchase price =  $577.00 
Surrender of grave site reserved after 1 January 2002 Council purchase price = 80% of original cost price 
Surrender of niche reserved prior to 1 January 2002 Council purchase price =  $260.00 
Surrender of niche reserved after 1 January 2002 Council purchase price = 80% of original cost price 


